
HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

HADDEN CEMETERY 
 

Section 30 in Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL 
 

 

Compiled and photographed by Dolores Ford Mobley & Gladys Corrie See  

with the Kinmundy Historical Society 

 

(Photographs can be found at www.findagrave.com)  

 

(This plat and genealogical information is located at 

 www.kinmundyhistoricalsociety.org under the “Cemeteries” section) 

 

 

Updated: April 2016 

http://www.findagrave.com/
http://www.kinmundyhistoricalsociety.org/


HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     2 
 

  



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     3 
 

HADDEN CEMETERY 

Section 30; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL 
Compiled and photographed by Dolores Ford Mobley & Gladys Corrie See  

with the Kinmundy Historical Society 

(Photographs can be found at www.findagrave.com)  

(This plat and genealogical information is located at 

 www.kinmundyhistoricalsociety.org under the “Cemeteries” section) 

Updated: April 2016 

 
Please send any additions or corrections to Dolores@ford-mobley.com 

 

_________________________________________________________________ 
 

Table of Contents 
INDEX .............................................................................................................................................................................. 24 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

http://www.findagrave.com/
http://www.kinmundyhistoricalsociety.org/
mailto:Dolores@ford-mobley.com


HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     4 
 

 

 
 

P 

BIRD, William 

b.  Aug. 16, 1878  d. Aug. 1953 

 

William Thomas BIRD; 

Son of William Thomas BIRD, Sr.  

    & Emma Elizabeth (SHEFFIELD) BIRD 

      (Info. from 1880 Census; 1900 Census  

         – Clay Co., IL) 

 
1880 Census; Oskaloosa; Clay Co., IL 

BIRD;   William-51-Ky-Ky-Ky;      

              Amanda-43-wife-IL-IL-IL; 

              Morris-13-dau-IL-KY-IL;  

              Lee-11-son-IL-Ky-IL;    

             Milton-8-son-IL-Ky-IL; 

             W.T.-2-son-IL-Ky-IL;     

              J.H.-4m-son-IL-Ky-IL 

        

1900 Census- Songer twp; Clay Co, IL 

BIRD;  T. William-71-head-Sept. 1829-M23-Ky-Va-Va 

          E. Emma-59-wife-Oct 1840-M23-3-3-Ky-Ky-Ky 

          B. Cornelious-29-son-May 1871-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         T. William-22-son-Aug 1877-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         H. John-20-son-Feb 1880-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

 
1910 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

BIRD;  William T.-32-head-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farmer 
             Richard-38-brother-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farm hand 

              John H.-30-brother-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farm hand 

 
1930 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

BIRD; William T-52-divorced-IL-Ky-Ky 

            John H.-brother-50-Single-IL-Ky-Ky  
 

No obit found in Express 
 

P 
BIRD, W.T. 

d. Oct. 20, 1904 

Aged  76 yr  1 mn  6 da 

 

 

William Thomas BIRD, Sr. 

Married (1) Virginia D. CHAMPS on Jan. 29, 1857 

      in Marion Co, IL (died 1861); 

      (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

Married (2) Emma Elizabeth SHEFIELD  

(According to the Illinois State Archives Marriage Index  

“Jacob HUIE and Eliza SHERFIELD were married on 

Jan. 14, 1858 in Franklin Co., IL” 

Then “William T. BIRCE” and a “Mrs. Elmina E. 

HUEY” married in Marion Co., IL on Oct. 7, 1866.  

This could be them.) 

 
1870 Census; Xenia twp; Clay Co., IL 

BIRD;  William-40-M-Ky;    Emma-30-F-Ky;        

          James-11-M-IL; Jacob-8-M-IL; Nedy M-3-M-Ky; 

         Celvius L-2-M-IL 

 

1880 Census; Oskaloosa; Clay Co., IL 

BIRD;   William-51-Ky-Ky-Ky;      

              Amanda-43-wife-IL-IL-IL; 

              Morris-13-dau-IL-KY-IL;  



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     5 
 

              Lee-11-son-IL-Ky-IL;    

             Milton-8-son-IL-Ky-IL; 

             W.T.-2-son-IL-Ky-IL;     

              J.H.-4m-son-IL-Ky-IL 

        

1900 Census- Songer twp; Clay Co, IL 

BIRD;  T. William-71-head-Sept. 1829-M23-Ky-Va-Va 

          E. Emma-59-wife-Oct 1840-M23-3-3-Ky-Ky-Ky 

          B. Cornelious-29-son-May 1871-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         T. William-22-son-Aug 1877-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         H. John-20-son-Feb 1880-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

 

Son of John BIRD & Permelia (GUTHRIE) BIRD; 

Born: Sept. 14, 1828 (Madison Co, KY) ; Died: Oct. 20, 

1904 (Marion Co, IL) 

Siblings: Nathaniel Harrison Bird (1820-1892); Nancy 

Jane Bird Jones (1823-1858); and John Christy Bird 

(1831-1915) 

    (Info. from findagrave) 

 
William T. Bird, Sr., male, white, 76 years and 1 month, 

 farmer, lived in Illinois 53 years, died October 20, 1904, 

 6 AM, undertaker Fyke Brothers. 

 Date of burial: October 21, 1904 at Iuka, Ill,  

Haddon Cemetery.  

Children: Metty Morris (1867-1944);  

Cleophus Lee (1869-1952); Milton (probably Richard) (b.1872);  

Lee Cornelius (1871-1948); Mary J (1873-1875);  

Thomas William (1878-1953); John Harrison (1880-1953) 

   (Ancestry.com family tree) 
 
William Thomas Bird, Sr. 

b. Sept. 14, 1828-Madison Co., KY; 

d. Oct. 29, 1904-Iuka, Marion Co., IL; 

Son of John Christy Bird, Sr. & Permelia Ann Guthrie; 

M (1) Virginia D. Champ on Jan. 28, 1857 

   b. Feb. 17, 1840; d. Feb. 12, 1861-Iuka, Marion Co., I 

M (2) Emma Elizabeth Sheffield 

   b. Oct. 1839-Ky; d. Nov. 1, 1908-Marion Co., IL 

children: 

Dau: Metty Morris Bird; m. 1883 to William Allen Runion 

   b. Sept. 4, 1867-Xenia twp; Clay Co., IL; 

   d. Aug. 8, 1944-Marion Co., IL; buried: Iuka, IL; 

Son: Cleophus Lee Bird  

   b. Apr. 3, 1869-IL; d. Nov. 17, 1952 (Hadden Cem) 

Son: Milton Lawrence Bird 

   b. Dec. 24,1870-Shelby Co., IL;  

   d. Dec. 3, 1938-Macon Co., IL 

Dau: Cornelius Bird 

   b. May 26, 1871; d. Dec. 11, 1948 (Marion Co., IL) 

Dau: Mary J. Bird 

   b. Nov. 8, 1973; d. June 11, 1875 

Son: William Thomas Bird; 

  b. Aug. 16, 1875 (Clay Co., IL);  

  d. Aug. 1953 Marion Co., IL) 

Son: John Harrison Bird 

  b. Feb. 4, 1880-Clay Co., IL; 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     6 
 

  d. June 18, 1953 (Marion Co., IL) 

 

Daughter Mety Morris (BIRD) RUNION death certificate: 

Born Sept. 4, 1867-Clay Co., IL; 

Died: Aug. 8, 1944-Decatur, Macon Co., IL; 

Father: William Bird; 

Mother: Eliza Sherfield 

Spouse: Wm. Allen Runion 

(Mety’s obituary was in the Decatur Herald  on Aug. 9, 

1944.  Mety Morris Runion: …”Born in Clay Co., Sept. 

4, 1867, and was a daughter of the late William and 

Eliza Sherfield Bird.  She spent her early years in Clay 

county and was married to William Allen Runion in 

1883 in Louisville.  The couple lived for many years in 

Iuka, and came to Decatur from there.  Mr. Runion died 

in May 1836.  One son and one daughter also preceed 

Mrs. Runion in death.  Mrs. Runion leaves 4 sons, Ellis, 

Lewis, Charles and Reuben, all of Decatur.  She has four 

brothers living, William, John, Richard, and Lee Bird, 

all of Iuka.  Burial will be in the East cemetery near 

Iuka.”) 

 

No obit found in Express 
 

p 
BIRD, Emma E. 

His wife 

d. Nov. 1, 1908    

Aged  69 yr  27 da 

 

 

Emma Elizabeth (SHERFIELD) BIRD 

Married William Thomas BIRD Sr.; 

   (1870 Census, 1880 Census; 1900 Census 

       – Clay Co., IL) 

 

Maiden name: SHERFIELD 

    (Death Certificate of Mety Morris (BIRD) RUNION  

      on Aug. 8, 1944 had parents names) 

 

Married Oct. 4, 1866 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Info. from findagrave) 

(According to the Illinois State Archives Marriage Index  

“Jacob HUIE and Eliza SHERFIELD were married on 

Jan. 14, 1858 in Franklin Co., IL” 

Then “William T. BIRCE” and a “Mrs. Elmina E. 

HUEY” married in Marion Co., IL on Oct. 7, 1866.  

This could be them.) 

 

No obit found in Express 
 

P 
BIRD, Cornelius  

May 26, 1871 - Dec. 11, 1948 

 

Cornelius BIRD; 

Son of William T. BIRD 

     & Emma Elizabeth (SHEFFIELD) BIRD 

       (Info. from census records) 
 

1900 Census- Songer twp; Clay Co, IL 

BIRD;  T. William-71-head-Sept. 1829-M23-Ky-Va-Va 

          E. Emma-59-wife-Oct 1840-M23-3-3-Ky-Ky-Ky 

          B. Cornelious-29-son-May 1871-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         T. William-22-son-Aug 1877-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         H. John-20-son-Feb 1880-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     7 
 

Omega (from last week): The body of Camelius “Dick” 

BIRD was found in a well at his home in Bee Branch 

district Saturday by his brother, John.  He had been in 

poor health for some time.  Burial in Hadden Cemetery 

on Sunday. 

   (“The Kinmundy Express” – Dec. 23, 1948) 

 
 

P 
BIRD, Cleophus Lee  

Apr. 3, 1869  -  Nov. 17, 1952 

  

Cleophus Lee BIRD; 

Son of William T. BIRD 

     & Emma Elizabeth (SHEFFIELD) BIRD 

       (Info. from census records) 

 

Married Rosa B. WOOSLEY on Jan. 8, 1897 

      in McLean Co,. IL 

       (State of Illinois Marriage Index) 

 
1880 Census; Oskaloosa; Clay Co., IL 

BIRD;   William-51-Ky-Ky-Ky;      

              Amanda-43-wife-IL-IL-IL; 

              Morris-13-dau-IL-KY-IL;  

              Lee-11-son-IL-Ky-IL;    

             Milton-8-son-IL-Ky-IL; 

             W.T.-2-son-IL-Ky-IL;     

              J.H.-4m-son-IL-Ky-IL 

 

1910 Census; Tilly, Greer Co., Okla. 

BIRD, Lee C.-41-IL-Ky-Ky-M1-17 

     Rosa A-38-IL-wife-M1-17-8-5 

    Valta-16-IL-dau 

    Gladys-13-IL-dau 

    Otheo-6-Mo-son 

    Leeta-4-IL-dau 

    Rose-1-OK-dau 

 

1920 Census; Roswell, Canyon Co., Idaho 

BIRD;  Lee-48-IL;   Rose-43-wife, IL 

             Elton-18-IL; Darrill-10-son-IL 

             Leola-21-dau-IL; Mildred-1-gdau-Idaho 

     

No obit found in Express 
 

P 
BIRD, John 

b. 1879   d.  June 18, 1953 

 

John BIRD; 

Son of Wm. T. BIRD 

     & Emma Elizabeth (SHEFFIELD) BIRD 

       (Info. from census records) 

 

WWI Registration Card 

John Harrison BIRD; 

Born: Feb. 4, 1880-Iuka, Marion Co., IL 

Nearest relative: William Thomas BIRD - brother 

 

WWII Registration Card: 

John Harrison BIRD; 

Born: Feb. 4, 1880 – Clay Co., IL; 

Residence: Omega Twp. 
1880 Census; Oskaloosa; Clay Co., IL 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     8 
 

BIRD;   William-51-Ky-Ky-Ky;      

              Amanda-43-wife-IL-IL-IL; 

              Morris-13-dau-IL-KY-IL;  

              Lee-11-son-IL-Ky-IL;    

             Milton-8-son-IL-Ky-IL; 

             W.T.-2-son-IL-Ky-IL;     

              J.H.-4m-son-IL-Ky-IL 

        

1900 Census- Songer twp; Clay Co, IL 

BIRD;  T. William-71-head-Sept. 1829-M23-Ky-Va-Va 

          E. Emma-59-wife-Oct 1840-M23-3-3-Ky-Ky-Ky 

          B. Cornelious-29-son-May 1871-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         T. William-22-son-Aug 1877-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

         H. John-20-son-Feb 1880-S-IL-Ky-Ky 

 
1910 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

BIRD;  William T.-32-head-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farmer 
             Richard-38-brother-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farm hand 

              John H.-30-brother-S-IL-Ky-Ky-farm hand 

 
1930 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

BIRD; William T-52-divorced-IL-Ky-Ky 

            John H.-brother-50-Single-IL-Ky-Ky  
 

No obit found in Express 
 

P 
SMITH, John R. 

b.  1870  d. 1956 

 

John R. SMITH; 

 

Married Barsheba Adeline “Addie” TINKLER  

    on Feb. 6, 1895 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

  
1900 Census- Romine twp; Marion Co, IL 

SMITH; John R.-28-Oct.1871-M-1892-IL-IL-IL 

   Barshabe A-20-wife-Feb.1880-M-1892-IL-IL-IL 

   Benjamin S-2-son-Oct. 1897 

   Burtha E-8/12-dau-Oct. 1899 
 
1910 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

SMITH; John R-38 

   Adeline B-30-wife-M-15-7-6  

   Benjamin-12-son       Bertha M-10-dau      Gertie B-8-dau 

   Delbert-7-son         Effie M-5-dau           Erma-2-dau 

 

1920 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

SMITH; John R-48 

  Adeline-39 

  Gertrude-18 

  Effa-14 

  Delbert-16 

  Edna-4 

  Lester-1 

 

1930 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

SMITH; John R-58 

  Adeline-50 

   Edna-14 

   Lester-11 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     9 
 

   Darrell-9 

 

1940 Census- Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

SMITH; John R-67 

  Adeline-58 

  Lester-21 

   Darrell-19 

   Lois-17 

 

Son of Benjamin SMITH & __________ 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 

No obit found in Express 
 

P 
SMITH, Barsheba A. 

b.  1880  d. 1941 

 

Barsheba Adeline “Addie” (TINKLER) SMITH; 

 

Married John R. SMITH on Feb. 6, 1895  

    in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

Daughter of Francis Marion TINKLER 

    & Susan (PITMAN) TINKLER 

 

Born: Feb. 13, 1881 (Omega, IL) ; 

Death: Jan. 22, 1941 (Omega twp; Marion Co., IL); 

Father: Francis M. TINKLER; 

Mother: Susan TOLIVER; 

(DAFM note: TOLIVER was her grandmother’s maiden 

name; her mother’s maiden name was PITMAN) 

Spouse: J.R. SMITH 

    (Death Certificate) 

 

No obit found in Express 

 
 

 

P 

 

 

SAUSMAN, George D. 

b.  1925  d. 1943 

 

 

 

George Darwin SAUSMAN; 

Feb. 25, 1925 (Chicago, IL) – Oct. 3, 1943 (Farina, IL); 

Occupation: Truck Driver; 

Residence: Chicago, Cook Co., IL; 

Single: 

Father: Carl SAUSMAN (born: Roumania); 

Mother: Effie SMITH (born: Illinois) 

    (Death Certificate) 

 

???a different website says killed in WWII on Oct. 3, 

1943, but this was death certificate found for him 

 
 

P 
MULVANEY, C.N. 

b. 1861   d. 1928 

 

Christopher Nathaniel MULVANEY 

 

Son of Hiram MULVANEY  

     & Diana (LUTTRELL) LUTTRELL 

    (Info. from census records) 

    (Info. from parents’ marriage record) 

 

Christifer N. MULVANEY 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     10 
 

Born:  Aug. 8, 1861 (Marion Co., IL) ; 

Died:  Apr. 3, 1928 ( Louisville twp; Clay Co., IL); 

Widow; 

Father: Hiram MULVANEY 

Spouse: Margaret MULVANEY 

    (Death Certificate) 

 

C.N.MULVANEY & Martha L. HARTLEY were 

married on Jan. 21, 1886 in Marion co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

Parents’ marriage record 

Hiram MULVANEY & Dianna LUTTRELL were 

married on Feb. 2, 1850 in Marion co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
1870 Census; Marion Co, IL; Iuka P.O. 

MULVANEY; Hiram-50-M-TN; Diana-49—M-IL 

    George W-19-Ind.; Nancy J-16-IL; William H-13-IL; 

    Christopher N-9-IL; Silas Jefn-6-IL; Charles F-3-IL 

 

1880 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

MULVANY, Dianna-69-IL-wd;  

    George-29-son-Ind-M; Armanda J-26-dau-IL-M; 

    William-23-son-IL-S; Christopher N-18-son-IL-S; 

    Charles F-12-son-IL-S 

 

1900 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

MULVANY; 

    Christopher N-38-Aug 1861-M14-IL-TN-IL 

    Margaret-38-Dec 1861-M14-4-4—IL-OH-OH 

    Edward-13- Oct 1886-S-IL-IL-IL 

    Carrie-9-Feb 1891-S-IL-IL-IL 

    Hiram-5-July 1894-S-IL-IL-IL 

    Forest-9/12-Sept 1899-S-IL-IL-IL 

 

1910 Census: Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

MULVANEY;  

      Nathaniel C-48-M23-IL-Tenn-IL;  

     Margaret-48-M23-6-5-IL-OH-OH; 

     Hiram-15-IL; Forest-10-IL; Clarence-5-IL 

 

1920 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

MULVANEY;  

     Christopher -58-M-IL; Margaret-58-M-IL; 

     Hiram-25-S-IL; Forest-19-S-IL; Clarence-15-S-IL 

 
Son of Hiram MULVANY (b. 1824 

    & Dianna (LUTTRELL) MULVANEY (1821-1916) 

Married: Margaret Lincolin (HARTLEY) MULVANEY 

             (1861-1922)  

Siblings: George Washington Mulvaney (1850-1931) 

   William Henry Mulvaney (1851-1929) 

    Nancy Jane (Mulvany) Presgrove (1853-1891) 

    (Ancestry.com family tree)  

 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     11 
 

 

P 
MULVANEY, Margaret L. 

b. 1861  d. 1922 

 

Margaret L. (HARTLEY) MULVANEY; 

 

Born: Dec. 6, 1861; 

Died: Apr. 17, 1922 – Omega, IL; 

Father: Gabe HARTLEY (born in Ohio); 

Mother: Cassie PHILLIPS (born in Ohio) 

Spouse’s name: Cris MULVANEY 

    (Death Certificate) 

  

C.N.MULVANEY & Martha L. HARTLEY were 

married on Jan. 21, 1886 in Marion co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
1880 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

HARTLEY; Gabriel-52-married-OH-VA-OH 

      Cassan-44-wufe-married-OH-OH-OH 

      Margret-18-dau-single-IL-OH-OH 

    
 

P 
ODER, Esta 

b. Feb. 14, 1898   d. Aug. 30, 1901 

Aged  3 yr  6 mn  16 da 

 

Ethel Esta ODER 

Daughter of Oscar ODER 

     & Columbia (STIFFLER) ODER 

    (Info. from 1900 census) 

    (Info. from parents’ marriage record) 

    (Info. from death certificate of sister, Mabel) 

 
1900 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

ODER;  

    Ocar-43-Head-Mar 1857-M17-8-8 

    Columbia-34-wife-Aug 1865-M17 

    Wade H-16-son;    Lowell E-14-son;   Florence L-11-dau 

     Osca L-10-son;     Mabel G-8-dau;     Ava G-7-son; 

   Effie E-2-dau-Feb 1898;   Ethel E -2-dau-Feb 1898 

     (All born in Illinois) 

 

Marriage record of parents: 

Columbia STIFFLER & Oscar J. ODER were married 

in Effingham Co., IL on Dec. 19, 1882 

 

Mother is buried at Gilmore (Effingham County), 

Effingham County, Illinois, USA 

 

Info. from sister’s Mabel Gertrude Oder’s death 

certificate who died Dec. 7, 1920 in Effingham co., IL: 

Father: Oscar ODER (b. Effingham Co., IL); 

Mother: Columbia STIFLER (b. Effingham Co., IL) 

 
Born: Feb. 14, 1898 (Effingham Co., IL) 

Died: Aug. 30, 1901 (Iuka, IL) 

Father: Oscar James ODER (1857-1943); 

Mother: Columbia (STIFFLER) ODER 

              (1866-1901) 

Siblings: Lowell Erastus Oder (1886-1967) 

        Florence Lucinda (ODER) ROGERS (1888-1976) 

        Oscar Lawrence ODER (1890-1946) 

        Mabel Gertrude ODER (1891-1920) 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     12 
 

        Alvah Grant ODER (1893-1961) 

     (Ancestry.com family tree)   

 
 

P 
HADDEN, Lucinda 

Wife of J.M. HADDEN 

d.  Feb. 19, 1882 

Aged  41 yr  11 mn  26 da 

 

Lucinda (?TARTER) HADDEN; 

 

John M. HADDEN & Lucinda _____ were married 

 on June 25, 1863 in Clay Co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
1870 Census; Marion Co, IL-P.O. Iuka 

HADDEN, John M-26-IL 

   Lucinda-29-Ky 

   Charles W-5-IL 

   MITCHELL, Isabel-49-Ky 

 

1880 Census; Omega twp; Marion co, IL 

HADDEN; J.M.-38-IL-TN-TN 

   Lucinda-40-wife-Ky-MD-MD 

  Charles-15-son-IL-IL-Ky 

MICHEL, Iba-53-femaleTN-TN-TN 

 

Son’s (Chas. W. Hadden) death certificate: 

Charles W. Hadden;  

b. Feb. 27, 1865; d. Dec. 14, 1928; 

Buried Iuka twp; Marion Co., IL; 

Married; 

Father: John HADDEN; 

Mother: Lucinda BRADLEY; 

Spouse: Jane BRADLEY 

(Error on transcription or entry – BRADLEY is maiden 

name of spouse.  Mother’s maiden name might be 

TARTER – according to Charles W. Hadden’s 

findagrave memorial) 

 

Charley W. HADEN & Jane BRADLEY were married 

on Jan. 16, 1890 in Marion co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
 

P 
HADDEN, Mary 

Wife of Thomas N. HADDEN 

b. Nov. 28, 1820  d. Aug. 13, 1892 

 

Mary (HUDSON) HADDEN; 

Married Thomas N. HADDEN 

    (Info. on tombstone) 

 

Thomas HADDEN & Mary HUDSON were married 

     in Marion Co., IL on Dec. 14, 1840 

      (Illinois State Archives marriage register) 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL 

HADDEN; Thomas-29; Mary-28; 

    Charles-8; Monroe-7; Margaret-4; Frances-1 

 

1860 Census; Marion Co, IL; P.O. Kinmundy 

HADDEN; Thomas-40; Polly-40; 

   Charles-18; Alanson-16; Francis-14; Be??-12; John-3 

 

1870 Census; Marion Co., IL; P.O – Iuka and Omega 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     13 
 

HADDEN, Thomas N-50-TN; Mary-50-TN; 

    Fanny-20-IL; Isham-18-IL; Benj J-12-IL; Mary S-10-IL; 

    William T-5-IL 

 

1880 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co, IL 

HADDEN, Thomas-60-TN-TN-TN; Mary-59-wife-TN-TN-TN; 

    Fanny-26-dau-IL-TN-TN; Mollie-18-dau-IL-TN-TN;  

    William-16-son-IL-TN-TN  

 

Daughter Of Isham HUDSON & Malinda _________ 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 
Children: 

   Charles W. HADDEN (1841-1906); 

   Malica A.M. HADDEN (1853-1860) 

   Mary (HADDEN) JENNINGS (1861-1938) 

   William T. HADDEN (1864-1954) 

    (Info. from findagrave) 

 
 

p 
HADDEN, Malica A.M. 

Daughter of Thomas N. & M. 

d. Feb. 28, 1860 

aged 6 yr  6 mn  4 da 

 

Malica A.M. HADDEN 

Daughter of Thomas N. HADDEN 

    & Mary (HUDSON) HADDEN 

    (Info. on tombstone) 

   (Info. from parents marriage record) 

 
 

P 
PRESGROVE, Louis 

b. Jan. 1848 

d. May 23, 1888 

 

Louis PRESGROVE; 

   Son of Riley PRESGROVE 

   & Mary (ROAN) PRESGROVE 

     (Info. from census records) 

     (Info. from parents’ marriage record) 

 

Lewis PRESGROVE and Nancy J. MULVANY were 

married on July 18, 1873 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
1860 Census; Union twp; Webster Co., MO 

PRESSGROVE,    Riley -34-TN;   Mary-35-TN 

   William D-13-TN;   Louis-12-TN;   James H-11-TN; 

   Alice-7-TN;   John T-5-TN;    Alfred-2-IL;  Marion-1-IL 

 

1870 Census; Marion Co., IL; Iuka twp 

PHILLIPS,    John A-38;     Mary A-31; 

     Ernst M-10;   Marion-7;    Robert-4 

PRESGROVE, Lewis-22-Tenn 

TINKLER, F. Marion -25 

 

Parents’ Marriage Record: 

Riley PRESSGROVE & Mary A.C. ROAN  

        were married July 3, 1845 in Maury Co., TN 

    (Tennessee State Marriages) 

 
Born: Jan. 1848 – Tenn.;  

Died: May 23, 1888-Marion Co., IL 

Son of Riley PRESGROVE  

       & Mary Jane (ROAN) PRESGROVE; 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     14 
 

Married Nancy Jane MULVANY; 

Children: Lucy Arilene (PRESGROVE) FRADENBURG 

                   (1876-1926) 

           William Henry PRESSGROVE (1877-1946) 

          John Wesley PRESGROVE (1879-1953) 

         Louis Charles PRESGROVE (1888-1977) 

Sibling  Mary Alice (PRESGROVE) THOMAS  (1853-1882)  

    (Info. from findagrave) 

 
 

P 
PRESGROVE, Nancy J. 

b. June 22, 1853  d. Jan. 25, 1891 

 

Nancy Jane (MULVANY) PRESGROVE 

 

Lewis PRESGROVE and Nancy J. MULVANY were 

married on July 18, 1873 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

Daughter of Hiram MULVANEY (b. 1824) 

    & Dianna (LUTTRELL) MULVANEY (1821-1916); 

Children:  

  Lucy Aarilene (PRESGROVE) FRADENBURG 

                  (1876-1926) 

  John Wesley PRESGROVE (1879-1953) 

Siblings:  

   George Washington MULVANEY (1850-1931) 

   William Henry MULVANEY (1851-1929) 

   Christopher Nathaniel MULVANEY (1861-1928) 

        (Info. from findagrave) 

 

Daughter of Hiram MULVANEY & Diana LUTTRELL 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 

Parents’ marriage record 

Hiram MULVANEY & Dianna LUTTRELL were 

married on Feb. 2, 1850 in Marion co., IL 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
1870 Census; Marion Co, IL; Iuka P.O. 

MULVANEY; Hiram-50-M-TN; Diana-49—M-IL 

    George W-19-Ind.; Nancy J-16-IL; William H-13-IL; 

    Christopher N-9-IL; Silas Jefn-6-IL; Charles F-3-IL 

 

 

1870 – see parent’s census record above 

 
1880 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

PRESSGROVES; 

    Lewis-30-M-Tenn-Tenn-Tenn 

   Nancy Jane-25-wife-M-IL-Tenn-Tenn 

   William H-6-son-IL-Tenn-IL 

   Loucey E-4-dau-IL-Tenn-IL 

   John W-2-son-IL-Tenn-IL 

 
 

P 
PRESGROVE, John W. 

b. July 9, 1879  d. Dec. 23, 1953 

 

John Wesley PRESGROVE; 

 

Son of Louis PRESGROVE & Nancy J. MULVANEY 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     15 
 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 

Siblings:  

   Lucy Arilene (PRESGROVE) FRADENBURG 

        (1876-1926) 

   William Hnery PRESSGROVE (1877-1946) 

   Louis Charles PRESGROVE (1888-1977) 

     (Info. from findagrave) 

 
 

---- 
HUDSON, Malinda 

b. Jan. 16, 1800   d. Oct. 1, 1858 

 

Malinda (__________) HUDSON; 

 

(Maiden name was possibly SHELTON.   She was 

probably married to Isham HUDSON.) 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL 

HUDSON; Malenda-48-Ky  

   Benjamin-32-Ala. 
 

(Possibly daughter of James Roderick SHELTON 

   & Susanna (VARDAMAN) SHELTON) 

    (Info. from Ancestry family tree) 

 
 

P 
HUDSON, Isham 

d. July 25, 1846 

Aged  49 yr  11 mn  21 da 

 

Isham HUDSON 

 

 

 

P 
HUDSON, Charles A. 

Son of B. & S. HUDSON 

d. Nov. 26, 1860 

Aged  26 da 

 

Charles A. HUDSON 

Father: Benjamin HUDSON 

Mother: Susannah (TINKLER) HUDSON or  

              Susan (CARTER) HUDSON 

    (Info. from parents’ marriage record) 

    (Info. from tombstone) 

 

Benjamin HARDSON & Susannah TINKLER were 

marriage on Aug. 7, 1859 in Marion Co., IL 

 

Son of Benjamin HUDSON & Susan M. CARTER were 

married in Marion Co., IL on Aug. 7, 1859 

   (Illinois State Archives marriage index) 

 

U.S. Civil War Soldiers (1861-1865)- Ancestry.com: 

Benjamin F. HUDSON  

Confederate; 

Regiment: Tenn. 

3
rd

 Regiment: Tennessee Mounted Infantry (Lillard’s); 

Company I 

Private 

 

     
 

P 
LUTTRELL, Michael 

b. 1751   d. 1844 

Virginia Militia – Revolutionary War 

 

Michael LUTTRELL, Sr.; 

 

Son of Michael LUTTRELL & __________ 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     16 
 

 

Born in Oct. 1751 in Fauquier Co., VA;  

Died on Dec. 19, 1844 in Marion Co., IL; 

Michael Luttrell was born in Virginia and married 

Susanna Ann Shelton. They were to have had 6 

children: James, Nancy, Michael (Jr.), Thomas, William 

and Alfred. Information was given to me that he was 

buried in Hadden Cemetery, Iuka, Marion County, 

Illinois. His wife Susanna was to have been born in 

1760 and died before 1840. 

Married Susanna Ann SHELTON (b. 1760); 

Children: Jesse LITTRELL/LUTTRELL (1780-1839) 

    (Info. from findagrave)  

 
 

P 
LUTTRELL, Manerva 

Wife of Wm. LUTTRELL 

d.  Nov. 2, 1863    

Aged  52 yr  11 mn  5 da 

 

 

 

 

Manerva (___________) LUTTRELL; 

Married William LUTTRELL 

     (Info. from tombstone) 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

LUTTRELL, William-40-TN     May-40-TN 

   Haman-20-IL    William-15-Ky    Mabida-Ky 

   James-10-IL     Levis-8-IL    Gelom-5-IL     Lawson-4-IL 

 
1860 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

LATTERELL; Wm-??-KY 

   Manerva-??-TN 

  James W-20-IL 

   Levi-18-IL 

  Gellon-15-IL 

   Larkin L-13-IL 

 
 

P 
LUTTRELL, L.L. 

b. July 24, 1847  d. Apr. 6, 1898 

 

Larkin Lawson LUTTRELL 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 

_____ of William LUTTRELL  

     & Manerva (_________) LUTTRELL 

    (1860 Census-Marion Co., IL) 

 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

LUTTRELL, William-40-TN     May-40-TN 

   Haman-20-IL    William-15-Ky    Mabida-Ky 

   James-10-IL     Levis-8-IL    Gelom-5-IL     Lawson-4-IL 

 
1860 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

LATTERELL; Wm-??-KY 

   Manerva-??-TN 

  James W-20-IL 

   Levi-18-IL 

  Gellon-15-IL 

   Larkin L-13-IL 

 

1870 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

LUTTRELL, Larkin-22-IL 

     Elizabeth-22-Ind. 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     17 
 

 

 
 

P 
VALENTINE, Z. 

d. July 10, 1845 

Aged  39 yr  5 mn  3 da 

 

Z. VALENTINE; 

 

 

--- 
THOMAS, Andrew T. 

Son of W.S. & N. THOMAS 

d.  March 19, 1866 

Aged  19 yr  10 mn  23 da 

 

Andrew T. THOMAS; 

Son of Ward S. THOMAS 

   & Nancy (_______) THOMAS 

    (Info. from 1850 & 1860 Marion Co., IL Census) 

 

Son of Ward Smith THOMAS  

     & Nancy Rose (TADLOCK) THOMAS 

    (Info. from Ancestry.com) 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL 

THOMAS; Ward S.-39-NY     Nancy-37-Tenn 

      Ira-13-Ind.        John-13-IL      William-11-IL 

      Jonathan-9-IL    James-7-IL    Andrew-5-IL     Ward-2-IL 

 
1860 Census; Marion Co., IL 

THOMAS; Ward S.-45-Ind.     Rose A.-45-Ind. 

      Isack-24     John-18       James-16 

      Andy-12    Doctor-10     Martha-8 

   (children all born in Illinois) 

 

2
nd

 Lieut. Co. E, 62
nd

 Infantry   Union 

   (Info. from findagrave researcher) 

 

 

 
 

P 
DUNCAN, Rutherford 

d. Feb. 1, 1875 

Aged  62 yr  16 mn  14 da 

 

Rutherford DUNCAN; 

 

Rutherford DUNCAN & Rhoda ALLMON were 

married in Marion Co., IL on Apr. 12, 1836 

 
1850 Census; Marion Co., IL 

DUNCAN, Rutherford-35-TN 

         Rhoda-32-TN 

ALLMAN, William-12-IL 

         Marion-5-IL 

 

1860 Census; Marion Co., IL; Kinmundy P.O. 

DUNCAN, Rutherford-45 

         Rhoda-40 

COLEMAN-Frances-18 

          Marion-12 

 
1870 Census; Marion Co., IL; Iuka P.O. 

DUNCAN, R-57-M-TN 

    Rhoda-52-F-OH 

    Maria-34-M-IL 

    Frances-21-F-IL 

    Almeda-7-F-IL 

 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     18 
 

 

--- 
DUNCAN, Rhoda 

Wife of R. DUNCAN 

d. March 1, 1906 

Aged  88 yr  11 mn  9 da 

 

Rhoda (ALLMON) DUNCAN; 

 

Rutherford DUNCAN & Rhoda ALLMON were 

married in Marion Co., IL on Apr. 12, 1836 

    (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

1850, 1860, 1870 Census in Marion Co., IL 

 
1900 Census; Omega twp; Marion Co., IL 

DUNCAN, Rhoda-March1817-wd-OH-TN-TN 

 
 

P 
BASS, William A. 

b. Nov. 11, 1852     d. Oct. 4, 1925 

 

William A. BASS; 

Son of John BASS & Sarah ALLMON; 

Married Helen MARTIN 

    (Info. from Death Certificates) 

 

William A. BASS; 

B. Nov. 11, 1852-Marion Co., IL; 

Died: Oct. 4, 1925-Omega Twp, Marion Co, IL; 

Farmer; 

Father: John BASS (b. Tenn.); 

Mother: Sarah ALLMON (b. Tenn.); 

Spouse: Helen BASS 

    (Death Certificate) 

 

Mary YOUNG & William A. BASS were married  

on Sept. 15, 1878 in Marion Co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
 

P 
BASS, Helen 

His wife 

b. March 16, 1851   d. Feb. 21, 1919 

 

Mary Helen (MARTIN) YOUNG BASS 

Married (1) Robert YOUNG - March 19, 1868; 

    (Info. from marriage index) 

Married (2) William A. BASS - Sept. 15, 1878 

    (Info. from Husband’s Death Certificates) 

    (Info. from marriage index) 

 

Mary Helen BASS; 

Born: March 16, 1851 – Marion Co., IL; 

Died: Feb. 21, 1919 – Omega twp; Marion Co., IL; 

Father: Eliga MARTIN (Born: Switzerland); 

Mother: Mary COOPER (Born: New York)     

    (Death Certificate) 

 
1880 Census; Omega twp, Marion Co., IL 

BASS, William-27-IL-Tenn.-Tenn 

    Mary-29-wife-IL-M.D.-NY 

    Ora-1-dau-IL-IL-IL 

YOUNG, Ella-11-stepdau-IL-OH-IL 
 
1900 Census; Omega twp, Marion Co., IL 

BASS, William A-47;    Mary H-48; 

     Gertrude-21;   Arthur-20;   Walter-18; 

     Roy-16;   Maudie-10;   Frank-7 
 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     19 
 

Robert YOUNG & Mary MARTIN were married  

on March 19, 1868 in Marion co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

Mary YOUNG & William A. BASS were married  

on Sept. 15, 1878 in Marion Co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
 

P 
GARGES, William H. 

b. Aug. 22, 1840   d. July 30, 1927 

 

William H. GARGES; 

Son of James H. GARGES 

     & ______(SMITH) GARGES 

Married Beulah A. _______ 

     (Info. from death certificate) 

 

William H. GARGES & Beulah TUBBS were married 

on Apr. 18, 1878 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Info. from Illinois Marriage Index) 

 

William H. GARGES 

Born: Aug. 22, 1840-Ind.; 

Died: July 31, 1927-Iuka, Marion Co., IL; 

Farmer; 

Married; 

Residence – Iuka, IL 

Father’s Name: James H. GARGES (b. N.C.); 

Mother’s Name: SMITH (b. Va) 

Spouse’s Name: Beulah A. 

    (Death Certificate) 

 
1860 Census; Marion, Lawrence Co., Ind.; 

GARGUS; James-43    Jane-48 

    Sarah-21       W.H.-20     Mary E-18 

    Nancy J-15   Martha E-12   Solomon-10 

    Permelia-8 

   

1870 Census; Marion, Lawrence Co., Ind.; 

GARGUS; W.H.James-30    Francis-30 

    Isaac-9    William-6   Minie-3   Sanford-2  

 
1880 Census; Iuka; Marion Co., IL 

GARGES; William H.-39-Ind-NC-Va 

   Bulah-38-wife—Ind-Vt-Ind 

   Minnie-13-dau-Ind-Ind-Ind. 

    Sanford-12-son- Ind-Ind-Ind. 

    Permelia-9-dau- Ind-Ind-Ind. 

    Nancy-6-dau- Ind-Ind-Ind. 

    Mary-4-dau- Ind-Ind-Ind. 

    Albert-1-son-Ill-Ind-Ind 

 

1900 Census: Iuka, Marion Co., IL 

GARGES; 

 William-Head-M-Aug 1840; 59-M-3; Ind. NC; Va; Farmer 

  Rebaca-Wife-F-Sept. 1843-56-M-3;3-3-; Ind. Vt.; Ind; 

  Albert-son-M-Jan. 1879-21-IL-Ind-Ind 

  Homer-son-M-Apr 1881-19- IL-Ind-Ind 

   Grover-son-M-Nov 1884-15- IL-Ind-Ind 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     20 
 

GRAY 

    Ory-gdau-F-June 1892-7-IL-IL-IL 

 

 

1910 Census; Iuka; Marion Co., IL 

GARGES; 

   William-69-M2-32-Ind-NC-Va; 

   Beulah A-wife-65-M1-32-3-3-Ind.-VT-Ind 

 
 

P 

 

GARGES, Beulah A. 

His wife 

b. Sept. 15, 1843  d. Jan. 24, 1933 

 

BEULAH A. (TUBBS) GARGES; 

 

William H. GARGES & Beulah TUBBS were married 

on Apr. 18, 1878 in Marion Co., IL 

    (Info. from Illinois Marriage Index) 

 

Daughter Alvah TUBBS & Harriet SMITH 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 
1870 Census; Omega P.O.; Marion Co., IL 

TUBBS;   Alvah-61     Harriet-51 

    John C.-27     Beulah A-25    Lucina J-19 

    Ella -15          George-11 
 

 

P 
BARKSDALE, George 

b. Aug. 6, 1855  d. March 14, 1895 

 

George BARKSDALE; 

Married Lydia EVANS 

    (Info. on wife’s tombstone) 

 
1880 Census; Iuka twp; Marion Co., IL 

BARKSDALE; George -24-Ind-Tenn-Pa 

         Lydia-27-Ind-Ind-Ind 

 
Born: Aug. 6, 1855-Harrison Co., Ind.; 

Died: March 14, 1895 

Father: William Hickerson BARKSDALE (1821-1894); 

Mother: Catherine Rebecca (GOLDSBERRY)  

              BARKSDALE (1823-1886); 

Spouse: Lydia JARVIS 

Siblings: Robert R. Barksdale (1844-1914), 

   Madison Barksdale (1849-1912), 

   Sarah Barksdale (1851-1863) 

   Louis N. Barksdale (1861-1926) 

   Samuel Jefferson Barksdale (1863-1947) 

   Carson Barksdale (1868-1923) 

     (Info. from findagrave) 

 
  

P 
BARKSDALE, Lydia JARVIS 

Wife of G. BARKSDALE 

b. Dec. 13, 1852 

 

(Lydia (EVANS) BARKSDALE JARVIS 

MIDDLETON SEIBER is actually 

buried with her 3
rd

 husband, Crawford 

Middleton) in Iuka Cemetery, Iuka, 

Marion Co., IL) 

 

Lydia (EVANS) BARKSDALE JARVIS  

                              MIDDLETON SEIBER; 

Dec. 13, 1852 – June 2, 1944; 

 

Lydia EVANS & George BARKSDALE were married 

on Apr. 16, 1876 in Harrison Co., Ind. 

    (Indiana Marriage -  Ancestry.com) 

 

Her first husband, George Washington BARKSDALE 

died on March 14, 1896 in Marion Co., IL 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     21 
 

     (Info. on husband’s tombstone) 

 

Mrs. Lydia BARKSDALE & John R. JARVIS were 

married on Feb. 3, 1896 in Marion Co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 Her second husband, John R. JARVIS (Aug. 17, 1833 -  

    May 17, 1911) – buried in Oddfellows Cem., 

   Xenia, Clay Co., IL  

    (photo of tombstone on findagrave) 

 

Mrs. Lydia JARVIS & Crawford H. MIDDLETON 

were married on Dec. 22, 1911 in Marion Co., IL 

     (Marion Co., IL Marriages Book – 1888-1931) 

 

Lydia SEIBER 

Born: Dec. 13, 1852 – Crance Co., Ind. 

Died: June 24, 1944 – Iuka, Marion co., IL; 

      (Death Certificate) 

 
1880 Census; Iuka twp; Marion Co., IL 

BARKSDALE; George -24-Ind-Tenn-Pa 

         Lydia-27-Ind-Ind-Ind 

 

1930 Census-Iuka, Marion Co., IL 

MIDDLETON, Lydia-78-Wd-Ind-Ind-Ind 

 

1940 Census; Iuka, Marion Co., IL 

SEIBER;  Philip-86-Tenn- 

                Lydia-87-Ind.- 4 marriages; 1 child born 

 
 

P 

 

BARKSDALE, William H. 

Son of G & L. BARKSDALE 

b. March 8, 1877   d. Oct. 5, 1877 

 

William H. BARKSDALE; 

Son of George BARKSDALE  

    & Lydia (EVANS) BARKSDALE JARVIS  

                              MIDDLETON; 

    (Info. from tombstone) 

 
 

--- 
HADDEN, M/H A. 

Daughter of J.M. & L. HADDEN 

d. July 1, 1874 

 

M/H A. HADDEN; 

Daughter of John M. HADDEN 

       & Lucinda (?TARTER) HADDEN 

     (Info. on tombstones) 

 

 
 

P 
HADDEN, ____ 

d. Oct. 20, 1855 

Aged 9 yr  9 mn 

 

________ HADDEN; 

 

--- 
OLMONS, Frankey 

Wife of Jesse OLMONS 

d. Sept. 15, 1855 

ca 50 yrs 

 

Frankey (_________) OLMONS; 

Married Jesse OLMONS 

    (Info. from tombstone) 

 

Stone on fence row 

    (Marion Co. Gen. & Hist. Society Cemetery Book) 

 



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     22 
 

 

--- 
MULVANEY, Elizabeth 

b. June 13, 1869   d. June 29, 1937 

 

Elizabeth (YOUNG) MULVANEY; 

Daughter of Robert YOUNG 

   & Mary Helen (MARTIN) YOUNG BASS 

   (Info. from census records) 

   (Info. from mother’s death certificate) 

   (Info. from parents’ marriage records) 

 

George W. MULVANEY & Ella D. YOUNG were 

married on Sept. 24, 1893 in Marion Co.. IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 

“The Kinmundy Express” – July 8, 1937 

“Wilson School: Again, in less than a week, death again 

entered the home of Mr. and Mrs. Chris MEYER, this 

time to the 68 year old grandmother, Mrs. Ella 

MULVANEY, mother of Mrs. MEYER, with whom she 

was making her home. She died June 29 1937 after 

complaining of a severe pain in her head. She leaves 7 

daughters and 1 step-son: Mrs. Chris MEYER of 

Kinmundy; Mrs. Ora DOUGLAS and Mrs. Arthur 

FRYBERG of East St. Louis; Mrs. Ed WEBB, Mrs. 

Evelyn FOSTER and Mrs. Clyde BRYANT of Salem; 

Mrs. Claude OWENS and Fred Mulvaney STANFORD. 

Services were held at Bee Branch Church with 

interment in Hadden Cemetery.” 

 

The Death certificate of her husband,  

George Washington Mulvaney: 

Birth: Jan. 27, 1850-TN;   

Died: Feb. 3, 1931 – Omega, Marion co., IL; 

Father name: H…. N. Mulvaney 

Mother name: Diana Luttrell 

Spouse: Ella 

 
1880 Census; Omega twp, Marion Co., IL 

BASS, William-27-IL-Tenn.-Tenn 

    Mary-29-wife-IL-M.D.-NY 

    Ora-1-dau-IL-IL-IL 

YOUNG, Ella-11-stepdau-IL-OH-IL 
 
1900 Census; Iuka twp, Marion Co., IL 

MULVANEY, George-49-Jan. 1837-M-7-Ind.TN-IL 

   Ella-31-wife-Jan. 1869-M-7-4-3-Ill.-OH-Ill 

   Hattie-5-dau-Aug 1893 

   Mary E.-4-dau-Jan 1896 

   Roda A-1-dau-Oct 1898 

    

1910 Census; Stevenson twp, Marion Co., IL 

MULVANEY, George-60       Ella D.-41-wife 

   Sarah H.-16    Mary E-13    Rhoda A-11 

   Margaret J-9    Gertie I-6   Katie F-4    Lulu M-2 

   (7 daughters listed) 

 

Robert YOUNG & Mary MARTIN were married  



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     23 
 

on March 19, 1868 in Marion co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

Mary YOUNG & William A. BASS were married  

on Sept. 15, 1878 in Marion Co., IL 

   (Illinois State Archives Marriage Index) 

 
 

--- 
GARGES, Nan 

1
st
 wife of Wm. H. GARGES 

Nan (_________) GARGES 

Married William H. GARGES 

      (Info. from tombstone) 

 

 
  



HADDEN Cemetery; Omega twp.; Marion Co., IL ; compiled by the Kinmundy Historical Society (Apr. 2016)                     24 
 

INDEX 

 
BARKSDALE, George ......................................................... 20 

BARKSDALE, Lydia JARVIS ............................................. 20 

BARKSDALE, William H.................................................... 21 

BASS, Helen ......................................................................... 18 

BASS, William A. ................................................................ 18 

BIRD, Cleophus Lee ............................................................... 7 

BIRD, Cornelius ..................................................................... 6 

BIRD, Emma E. ...................................................................... 6 

BIRD, John ............................................................................. 7 

BIRD, W.T. ............................................................................ 4 

BIRD, William ........................................................................ 4 

DUNCAN, Rhoda ................................................................. 18 

DUNCAN, Rutherford .......................................................... 17 

GARGES, Beulah A. ............................................................ 20 

GARGES, Nan ...................................................................... 23 

GARGES, William H. .......................................................... 19 

HADDEN, ____ ................................................................... 21 

HADDEN, Lucinda .............................................................. 12 

HADDEN, M/H A. ............................................................... 21 

HADDEN, Malica A.M. ....................................................... 13 

HADDEN, Mary .................................................................. 12 

HUDSON, Charles A. .......................................................... 15 

HUDSON, Isham ................................................................. 15 

HUDSON, Malinda .............................................................. 15 

LUTTRELL, L.L. ................................................................. 16 

LUTTRELL, Manerva.......................................................... 16 

LUTTRELL, Michael ........................................................... 15 

MULVANEY, C.N. ............................................................... 9 

MULVANEY, Elizabeth ...................................................... 22 

MULVANEY, Margaret L. .................................................. 11 

ODER, Esta .......................................................................... 11 

OLMONS, Frankey .............................................................. 21 

PRESGROVE, John W. ....................................................... 14 

PRESGROVE, Louis ........................................................... 13 

PRESGROVE, Nancy J. ....................................................... 14 

SAUSMAN, George D. .......................................................... 9 

SMITH, Barsheba A. .............................................................. 9 

SMITH, John R. ..................................................................... 8 

THOMAS, Andrew T. .......................................................... 17 

VALENTINE, Z. .................................................................. 17 

 


